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BOND DEBT SERVICE

Webster Groves School District
St. Louis County, Missouri
General Obligation Bonds, Series 2019
-Preliminary, Subject to Change -

Period Annual
Ending Principal Coupon Interest Debt Service Debt Service
03/01/2020 344,363.33 344,363.33
09/01/2020 227,887.50 227,887.50 572,250.83
03/01/2021 227,887.50 227,887.50
09/01/2021 227,887.50 227,887.50 455,775.00
03/01/2022 227,887.50 227,887.50
09/01/2022 227,887.50 227,887.50 455,775.00
03/01/2023 227,887.50 227,887.50
09/01/2023 227,887.50 227,887.50 455,775.00
03/01/2024 227,887.50 227,887.50
09/01/2024 227,887.50 227,887.50 455,775.00
03/01/2025 227,887.50 227,887.50
09/01/2025 227,887.50 227,887.50 455,775.00
03/01/2026 227,887.50 227,887.50
09/01/2026 227,887.50 227,887.50 455,775.00
03/01/2027 227,887.50 227,887.50
09/01/2027 227,887.50 227,887.50 455,775.00
03/01/2028 227,887.50 227,887.50
09/01/2028 ‘ 227,887.50 227,887.50 455,775.00
03/01/2029 227,887.50 227,887.50
09/01/2029 227,887.50 227,887.50 455,775.00
03/01/2030 227,887.50 227,887.50
09/01/2030 227,887.50 227,887.50 455,775.00
03/01/2031 1,800,000 4.000% 227,887.50 2,027,887.50
09/01/2031 191,887.50 191,887.50 2,219,775.00
03/01/2032 1,750,000 4.000% 191,887.50 1,941,887.50
09/01/2032 156,887.50 156,387.50 2,098,775.00
03/01/2033 1,650,000 4.000% 156,887.50 1,806,887.50
09/01/2033 123,887.50 123,887.50 1,930,775.00
03/01/2034 2,300,000 3.875% 123,887.50 2,423,887.50
09/01/2034 79,325.00 79,325.00 2,503,212.50
03/01/2035 1,600,000 3.100% 79,325.00 1,679,325.00
09/01/2035 54,525.00 54,525.00 1,733,850.00
03/01/2036 1,200,000 3.150% 54,525.00 1,254,525.00
09/01/2036 35,625.00 35,625.00 1,290,150.00
03/01/2037 1,000,000 3.200% 35,625.00 1,035,625.00
09/01/2037 19,625.00 19,625.00 1,055,250.00
03/01/2038 700,000 3.250% 19,625.00 719,625.00
09/01/2038 8,250.00 8,250.00 727,875.00
03/01/2039 500,000 3.300% 8,250.00 508,250.00
09/01/2039 508,250.00
12,500,000 6,697,913.33  19,197,913.33  19,197,913.33
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SOURCES AND USES OF FUNDS

Webster Groves School District
St. Louis County, Missouri
General Obligation Bonds, Series 2019
-Preliminary, Subject to Change -

Dated Date 05/29/2019 !
Delivery Date 05/29/2019

Sources:

Bond Proceeds:

Par Amount 12,500,000.00
Premium 646,479.50
13,146,479.50

Uses:

Project Fund Deposits:

Project Fund 12,951,729.50 Vs 729,50
Cost of Issuance: C 3 ¢ S (
Bond / Disclosure Counsel 24,000.00 Ne -/-
Municipal Advisor 17,500.00 .
Continuing Disclosure Services 5,000.00 /D,."é'-ﬂ\ WA
Rating Agency Fee 19,000.00 o\
Missouri State Auditor 1,000.00 o
Bidding / Dissemination 1,000.00 Sale
CUsIP 750.00
Paying Agent 500.00
Miscellaneous 1,000.00
69,750.00
Underwriter's Discount:
Underwriter's Discount ($10 / 1000) 125,000.00
13,146,479.50
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503,882
1,399,941
2,000,669
2,684,277
3,170,827
3,758,585
4,013,894
4,101,160
4,043,537
4,061,400
3,623,914
3,131,225
2,599,270
2,278,823
2,657,386
3,221,911
3,975,537
5,071,508
6,369,666
7,883,692
9,563,183

11,605,362
13,912,989
16,755,739
20,018,715
23,899,644
28,296,654
33,257,870
38,879,652
45,009,608
51,646,048
59,477,258

Year

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Coupon
Rate

4.000%
4.000%
4.000%
3.875%
3.100%
3.150%
3.200%
3.250%
3.300%

Webster Groves School District
New Debt Issue Projections

Revised:

ASSUMPTIONS:
Interest Rate =

Wtg  SCHOOL YEAR
2006/07
2007/08
2008/09
2009/10
2010/11
2011/12
2012/13
2013/14
2014/15
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18
2018/19
2019/20
2020/21
2021/22
2022/23
2023/24
2024/25
2025/26
2026/27
2027/28
2028/29
2029/30
0.576% 2030/31
0.560% 2031/32
0.528% 2032/33
0.713% 2033/34
0.397% 2034/35
0.302% 2035/36
0.256% 2036/37
0.182% 2037/38
0.132% 2038/39
2039/40
2040/41
2041/42
2042/43
2043/44
2044/45
2045/46
2046/47
2047/48

3.646% Totals

12/4/2018
3.650% 3.600% 3.550% 3.600% 3.600% 3.600% 3.600% 3.650% 3.650%

New New New New New New New New New Issue
Principal New Principal  Principal  Principal Principal  Principal  Principal  Principal Principal Principal
2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals
1,800,000 1,800,000
1,750,000 1,750,000
1,650,000 1,650,000
2,300,000 1,455,000 3,755,000
1,600,000 1,510,000 650,000 3,760,000
1,200,000 1,555,000 1,000,000 3,755,000
1,000,000 1,605,000 1,200,000 3,805,000
700,000 1,660,000 1,300,000 3,660,000
500,000 1,715,000 1,400,000 3,615,000
2,350,000 950,000 3,300,000
2,050,000 1,050,000 3,100,000
1,650,000 1,050,000 2,700,000
1,400,000 1,000,000 2,400,000
2,050,000 2,050,000
1,600,000 1,600,000
1,300,000 1,300,000
1,000,000 1,000,000
12,500,000 9,500,000 - - 13,000,000 - - - 10,000,000 45,000,000

New Issue

Interest

Totals

456,250
798,250
798,250
798,250
1,266,250
1,266,250
1,266,250
1,266,250
1,631,250
1,631,250
1,631,250
1,631,250
1,565,550
1,501,675
1,441,450
1,305,120
1,168,960
1,033,180
895,700
763,590
633,200
513,925
401,800
304,075
217,175
142,350
83,950
36,500

26,449,200

2

Total New

Issue Prin &

Int

456,250

798,250

798,250

798,250
1,266,250
1,266,250
1,266,250
1,266,250
1,631,250
1,631,250
1,631,250
3,431,250
3,315,550
3,151,675
5,196,450
5,065,120
4,923,960
4,838,180
4,555,700
4,378,590
3,933,200
3,613,925
3,101,800
2,704,075
2,267,175
1,742,350
1,383,950
1,036,500



